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P.O. Box 10 
Rimrock, AZ 86335 

928-592-921 1 

October 3 1,2009 

Dear Customer: 

On October 2 1,2009, the Arizona Corporation Commission gave Montema  Rimrock 
Water Company LLC approval to obtain the WlFA funding needed to build an arsenic 
treatment system. Although the approval was given on October 2 1,2009 by the Arizona 
Corporation Commission, WIFA must now approve the loan. Loan consideration is 
scheduled for December 16,2009. MRWC is anticipating it will be able to begin 
construction around the beginning of January, 2010. MRWC is unable to give an exact 
date at this time due to the fact that the WIFA funding date is unknown. However, 
MRWC believes the arsenic treatment facility will be completed by April, 2010. 

Included is a copy of the rate changes approved by the Arizona Corporation Commission 
and a copy of the public notice for the arsenic levels &om the current wells. 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel &e to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Patricia D. Olsen 



MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE: 

51 8” x W Meter 
%” Meter 
1” Meter 

1 VMeter  
2” Meter 
3” Meter 
4” Meter 
6” Meter 

$ 27.25 
40.88 
68.13 

136.25 
218.00 
436.00 
68 1.25 

1,362.50 

COMMODITY RATES: (Per 1,000 Gallons) 
I to 4,000 Gallons $1 S O  
4,001 to 10,000 Gallons 2.50 
Over 10,000 Gallons 4.00 

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES(’? 
(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405) 

5/8” x %” Meter 
Same side of road 
Other side of road 

Same side of road 
Other side of road 

Same side of road 
Other side of road 

Same side of road 
Other side of road 

Same side of road 
Other side of road 

Same side of road 
Other side of road 

Same side of road 
Other side of road 

Same side of road 
Other side of road 

W’ Meter 

1” Meter 

1 V Meter 

2” Meter Turbo 

2” Meter Comr>ound 

3” Meter Turbo 

3” Meter Compound 

4” Meter Turbo 
Same side of road 
Other side of road 

Service 
Line 
Charge 

$370.00 
670.00 

370.00 
695.00 

400.00 
775.00 

450.00 
975.00 

550.00 
1,450.00 

550.00 
1,825.00 

765.00 
1,965.00 

795.00 
2,420.00 

1,055 .OO 
2,980.00 

Meter 
Installation 

$130.00 
130.00 

180.00 
180.00 

225.00 
225.00 

450.00 
450.00 

900.00 
900.00 

1,575.00 
1,575.00 

1,2 10.00 
1,2 10.00 

1,955.00 
1,955 -00 

2,120.00 
2,120.00 

Total 

$500.00 
800.00 

550.00 
875.00 

625.00 
1,000.00 

900.00 
1,425 .OO 

1,450.00 
2,3 50.00 

2,125.00 
3,400.00 

1,975 .OO 
3,175 -00 

2,75 0 .OO 
4,375 .OO 

3,175.00 
5,100.00 

- 



4” Meter Compound 
Same side of road 1,095.00 2,930.00 4,025.00 
Other side of road 3,495 -00 2,930.00 6,425.00 

Same side of road 1,600.00 4,425.00 6,025.00 
5,200.00 4,425 .OO 9,625.00 Other side of road 

Same side of road 1,730.00 6,120.00 7,850.00 
Other side of road 6,430.00 6,120.00 12,550.00 

6” Meter Turbo 

6” Meter ComDound 

(1 7) Charges are differentiated for service lines on the same side of the road as the water main and on -.e other side 
of the road from the water main. 

OFF-SITE FACILITIES & ORIGINAL MAIN REPLACEMENT HOOK-UP 
FEE - 
5/8” X W’ Meter 
%’ Meter 
1 ” Meter 
1 %”Meter 
2” Meter 
3” Meter 
4” Meter 
6” Meter 

SERVICE CHARGES: 

Establishment 
Establishment (After Hours) 
Reconnection (Delinquent) 
Meter Test (If Correct) 
Deposit 
Deposit Interest 
Reestablishment (Within 12 Months) 
NSF Check 
Deferred Payment (Per Month) 
Meter Reread (If Correct) 
Late Fee (Per Month) 
Monthly Service Charge for Fire 
Sprinkler (All Meter Sizes) 

$ 2,000.00 
2,400.00 
4,000.00 
8,000.00 

12,800.00 
24,000.00 
40,000.00 
80,000.00 

$40.00 
60.00 
50.00 
30.00 * 

* 
** 

$25.00 
1.50% 
$15.00 *** 

**** 

* Per Cornmission d e  A.A.C. R-14-2-403(B). ** Months off system times the monthly m & m  per Commission rule 
A.A.C. R14-2-403m). *** 
**** 1 S O %  of the unpaid balance per month, after 15 days. 

1.00% of the monthly minimum for a comparably sized meter connection, 
but no less than $5.00 per month. The service charge for fire sprinklers is 
only appIicable for service lines separate and distinct fiom the primary 

water service line. 



COMMISSIONERS 
KRISTIN K. MAYES- Chairman 

GARY PIERCE 
PAUL N MVMAN 

SANDRA D. KENNEDY 
BOB STUMP 

ERNEST G. JOHN SON , Executive Director 
6 ' ' >  = ' ':% 
F" -.. 

- 

ARIZONA CORPORATION CO MMlSSiO N 
iCrJ'1 fftC 28 p 3: 15 

- + I  December 28,2009 , .... ) . #  
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Ms. Patricia Olsen 
Moiitezuma Rimrock Water Company, LLC 
Post Office Box 10 
4599 East Glodmine Road 
Rimrock, Arizona 86335 

RE: MONTEZUMA RIMROCK WATER COMPANY, LLC 

DECISION NO. 7 13 17 
DOCKET NOS. W-04254A-08-036 1 & W-04254A-08-0362 

Notice of Compliance 

Dear Ms. Olsen: 

Enclosed is a stamped copy of the tariffs that were approved as being in compliance to 
the above Decision, with an effective date of November 1,2008. 

If you have questions regarding the filing of these tariffs, please contact me at (602) 
364-1608. 

Sincerely, 

Tbya  D. Pitre 
Administrative Assistant I1 
Utilities Division 

ftdp 

Enclosures 

cc: Darak Eaddy - Public Utilities Analyst I1 
Marlin Scott, Jr. - Utilities Engineer - WaterNastewater 
Bradley Morton - Consumer Analyst 11 
Docket Control Center 

1200 WEST WASHINGTON STREET; PHOENIX. ARIZONA 85007-2927 I 400 WEST CONGRESS STREET; TUCSON. ARIZONA 85701-1347 

www.azcc.Qov 



Docket No. W-04254A-08-0361& W-04254A-08-0362 

Utilitv: Montezuma Rimrock Water Company LLC 
Decision No.: ‘t-13 1 +. 
EFFECTIVE: November 1,2009 

- 3  i’ 11: 3 
< .  

RATES AND CHARGES 

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE: 
5/8” x %” Meter 

%” Meter 
I” Meter 

1 %” Meter 
2” Meter 
3” Meter 
4” Meter 
6” Meter 

$ 27.25 
40.88 
68.13 
136.25 
2 18.00 
436.00 
681.25 

1,362.50 

COMWJ[ODITY RATES: mer 1,000 Gallons) 
1 to 4,000 Gallons $1 -50 
4,OO 1 to 10,000 Gallons 2.50 
Over 10,000 Gallons 4.00 

SERVICE LZNE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES’‘): 
(Rehndable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405) 

Service 
Line Meter 
Charge Installation - Total 

9 8 ”  x f/4)) Meter 
Same side of road $370.00 $130.00 $500.00 
Other side of road 670.00 130.00 800.00 

Same side of road 370.00 180.00 550.00 
Other side of road 695.00 180.00 875.00 

%” Meter 

1 ” Meter 
Same side of road 
Other side of road 775.00 225.00 1,000.00 

400.00 225.00 625.00 

1 ‘/”Meter 
Same side of road 450.00 450.00 900.00 
Other side of road 975.00 450.00 1,425.00 

Same side of road 550.00 900.00 1,450.00 
Other side of road 1,450.00 900.00 2,350.00 

Same side of road 550.00 1,575.00 2,125 -00 
Other side of road 1,825.00 1,575.00 3,400.00 

2” Meter Turbo 

2” Meter Compound 

3” Meter Turbo 



Same side of road 
Other side of road 

Same side of road 
Other side of road 

3” Meter Comuound 

4” Meter Turbo 
Same side of road 
Other side of road 

Same side of road 
Other side of road 

Same side of road 
Other side of road 

Same side of road 
Other side of road 

4” Meter Compound 

6” Meter Turbo 

6” Meter Compound 

765.00 
1,965.00 

795.00 
2,420.00 

1,055.00 
2,980.00 

1,095.00 
3,495.00 

1,600.00 
5,200.00 

1,730.00 
6,430.00 

1,210.00 
l;!lO.OO 

1,955.00 
1,955.00 

2,120.00 
2,120.00 

2,930.00 
2,930.00 

4,425.00 
4,425.00 

6,120.00 
6,120.00 

1,975.00 
3,175 .OO 

2,750.00 
4,375.00 

3,175 .OO 
5,100.00 

4,025.00 
6,425.00 

6,025 .OO 
9,625.00 

7,850.00 
12,550.00 

(17) Charges are diierentiated for service l i e s  on the same side of the road as the water main and on d e  other side 
of the road &om the water main. 

OFF-SITE FACILITIES & ORIGINAL MAIN REPLACEMENT HOOK-UP FEE 
518” X W’ Meter $ 2,000~00 
%” Meter 
1 ” Meter 
1 %”Meter 
2” Meter 
3” Meter 
4” Meter 
6” Meter 

SERVICE CHARGES: 
Establishment 
Establishment (After Hours) 
Reconnection (Delinquent) 
Meter Test (If Correct) 
Deposit 
Deposit Interest 
Reestablishment (Within 12 Months) 
NSF Check 
Deferred Payment (Per Month) 
Meter Reread (I€ Correct) 
Late Fee (Per Month) 
Monthly Service Charge for Fire 
Sprinkler (All Meter Sizes) 

2,400.00 
4,000.00 
8,000.00 
12,800.00 
24,000.00 
40,000.00 
80,000.00 

$40.00 
60.00 
50.00 
30.00 * 

* 
** 

$25.00 
1 SO% 
$15.00 *** 

**** 

* 
** 

Per Commission rule A.A.C. R-14-2-403(B). 
Months off system times the monthly minimum per Commission rule 

A.A.C. R14-2-403p). 



*** 
**** 

1.50% of the unpaid balance per month, after 15 days. 
1 BOY0 of the monthly minimum for a comparably sized meter connection, 
but no less than $5.00 per month. The service charge for fire sprinklers is 
only applicabie for service lines separate and distinct from the primary 

water service line. 


